
Pen_CO_PSNG C o n c o r r e n t e Categ.Classif. Pen_CT Tot_PenVESPACLUBY_VespaY_Nasc
C l a s s i f i c a     G e n e r a l e

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

54 CICONTE Davide Promo1 90°) 1978 03_VC  TORINO1975 090
65 LOMBARDELLI Riccardo Expert2 155°) 1979 VC  MACERATA1983 0155
52 CAGNI Gabriele Expert3 311°) 1955 VC  MONTECCHIO1985 0311
78 VITRIOLI Vincenzo / FRONTIN Vintage4 414°) 1962 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1970 0414
66 OTTAVIANI Fausto Promo5 463°) 1979 VC  MACERATA1966 0463
55 CUNA Alessandro Promo6 487°) 1978 03_VC  TORINO1971 0487
81 ROSSO Frederik Vintage7 596°) 2021 03_VC  TORINO1988 0596
44 LONATI Nicola Vintage8 618°) 1956 VC  CHIARI1987 0618
70 ROSETO Raimondo Vintage9 771°) 1962 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1965 0771
40 CUTAIA Salvatore Promo10 1.042°) 1985 VC  AGRIGENTO1976 01.042
39 MENDOLA Calogero Promo11 1.119°) 1984 VC  AGRIGENTO1968 01.119
36 PISANO Vincenzo Promo12 1.161°) 2003 08_VC  AGRIGENTO1975 01.161
17 D'ELIA Cosimo Vintage13 1.299°) 1968 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1958 01.299
35 MENOLASCINA Fabio Promo14 1.466°) 1975 VC  PALO DEL COLLE1980 01.466
38 CARDELLA Mauro Promo15 1.468°) 2005 08_VC  AGRIGENTO1967 01.468
25 VENETO Nicola Promo16 1.795°) 1984 01_VC  NOCI1988 01.795
47 FIORE Nicola Vintage17 1.900°) 1971 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1981 01.900
62 CERASINO Alberto Promo18 1.912°) 1981 12_VC  OSTUNI1958 01.912
13 PESOLE Domenico Promo19 1.960°) 1982 05_VC  CONVERSANO1986 01.960
73 COMITANGELO Ruggiero Promo20 1.967°) 1980 10_VC  GRAVINA1972 01.967
32 TRENTADUE Alessandro Vito Vintage21 1.992°) 1978 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1974 01.992
15 ACCOLTI GIL Bernardo Promo22 2.054°) 1983 05_VC  CONVERSANO1969 02.054
11 TRIVISANO Francesco Paolo Promo23 2.164°) 1986 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1967 02.164
75 SPINAZZOLA Vito Promo24 2.218°) 2006 10_VC  GRAVINA1975 02.218
18 D'ARCANGELO Andrea Vintage25 2.280°) 1967 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1988 02.280
1 PAPPAPICCO Saverio Promo26 2.284°) 2011 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1974 02.284
9 BELLELI Silvano Promo27 2.307°) 2001 VC  COREGGIO1954 02.307

74 RIZZI Emanuele Promo28 2.401°) 1980 10_VC  GRAVINA1971 02.401
7 DONVITO Domenico Promo29 2.494°) 1983 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1977 02.494

27 BIANCO Pietro Promo30 2.509°) 1983 01_VC  NOCI1982 02.509
61 DELLA RAGIONE Mariano Nic Promo31 2.735°) 1986 12_VC  OSTUNI1959 02.735
14 MASTRANGELO Vincenzo Promo32 2.754°) 1983 05_VC  CONVERSANO1996 02.754
72 DIELLA Angelo Raffaele Promo33 2.810°) 1982 VC  BARLETTA1984 02.810
30 CARICATO Francesco Paolo Promo34 2.873°) 1984 VC  MACERATA1954 02.873
71 ARTESE Gerardo Promo35 3.035°) 1982 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1969 03.035
34 BARBIERI Mario Promo36 3.314°) 1979 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1986 03.314
33 MAZZONE Luigi Promo37 3.603°) 1998 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1960 03.603
46 TATULLI Fabio Promo38 4.023°) 1979 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1983 04.023
8 PATRUNO Giovanni Promo39 4.355°) 1982 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1973 04.355
6 LORUSSO Rosario Angelo Promo40 4.622°) 1985 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1977 04.622

58 PRINCIPALLI Angelo Promo41 5.057°) 1983 11_VC  OSTUNI1993 05.057
5 TRISOLINI Cosimo Promo42 5.410°) 1982 13_VC  MONOPOLI1979 05.410

29 CATENIELLO Giuseppe Promo43 5.793°) 1986 VC  MACERATA1955 05.793
59 TOTERO Giovanni Promo44 5.863°) 1965 11_VC  OSTUNI1959 05.863
57 PALMISANO Massimo Fedele Promo45 6.949°) 1964 11_VC  OSTUNI1973 5.0001.949
83 BISTI Alessandro Expert46 7.336°) 2021 VC  ROMA1961 07.336
60 IAIA Pietro Antonio Promo47 7.385°) 1986 12_VC  OSTUNI1957 5.0002.385
24 PALOMBELLA Nicola Promo48 7.431°) 2021 VC  PALO DEL COLLE1985 07.431
3 SAYKO Mirko Italo Promo49 8.292°) 1986 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1990 08.292

12 GIACOBELLI Giuseppe Promo50 8.488°) 1983 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1961 5.0003.488
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Pen_CO_PSNG C o n c o r r e n t e Categ.Classif. Pen_CT Tot_PenVESPACLUBY_VespaY_Nasc
C l a s s i f i c a     G e n e r a l e

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

79 LUVARA' Antonino Promo51 11.358°) 2021 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1982 011.358
28 CAPONETTO Mario Promo52 13.747°) 1980 VC  NOCI1975 013.747
26 SPORTELLI Domenico Promo53 19.244°) 2012 01_VC  NOCI1971 019.244
42 LA MATTINA Giovanni Promo54 22.145°) 1985 VC  BAUCINA1972 022.145
10 BARRATA Cosimo Promo55 23.098°) 1983 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1966 023.098
41 BURGIO Giuseppe Promo56 32.323°) 2011 VC  AGRIGENTO1950 032.323
16 MARANGI Filippo Promo57 33.038°) 1982 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1980 033.038
37 BURGIO Calogero Promo58 36.138°) 2006 08_VC  AGRIGENTO1979 036.138
50 PECORARO Francesco Promo59 42.816°) 1982 VC  CORATO1976 042.816
51 DI LECCE Carlo Promo60 45.452°) 1982 VC  CORATO1986 045.452
48 DIASPARRA Giuseppe Promo61 54.384°) 1980 V.C.CORATO1992 054.384
88 MALENVENDA Antonio Vintage62 65.920°) 1971 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1974 065.920
4 NUOVO Francesco Promo63 73.711°) 1980 VC  CRISPIANO1971 073.711

68 DE VIRGILIO Marco Vito Promo64 76.616°) 1979 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1954 076.616
67 GADALETA Luigi Promo65 84.614°) 2007 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1978 084.614
87 CIRILLO Amedeo Promo66 184.056°) 1978 13_VC  MONOPOLI1974 0184.056
80 MAGNO Roberto Vintage67 295.102°) 1955 13_VC  MONOPOLI1979 10.000285.102
90 AMATO Carmelo Promo68 486.673°) 2021 VC  AGRIGENTO1970 0486.673
89 PEDALINO Carmelo Promo69 489.697°) 2005 VC  AGRIGENTO1962 0489.697

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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Pen_CO_PSNG C o n c o r r e n t eN. ORD. Pen_CT Tot_PenVespaClub / SquadraY_Conc Y_Vespa
C l a s s i f i c a     E x p e r t

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

65 LOMBARDELLI Riccardo1 155°) 1983 VC  MACERATA1979 0155
52 CAGNI Gabriele2 311°) 1985 VC  MONTECCHIO1955 0311
83 BISTI Alessandro3 7.336°) 1961 VC  ROMA2021 07.336

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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Pen_CO_PSNG C o n c o r r e n t eN. ORD. Pen_CT Tot_PenVespaClub / SquadraY_Conc Y_Vespa
C l a s s i f i c a     P r o m o

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

54 CICONTE Davide1 90°) 1975 03_VC  TORINO1978 090
66 OTTAVIANI Fausto2 463°) 1966 VC  MACERATA1979 0463
55 CUNA Alessandro3 487°) 1971 03_VC  TORINO1978 0487
40 CUTAIA Salvatore4 1.042°) 1976 VC  AGRIGENTO1985 01.042
39 MENDOLA Calogero5 1.119°) 1968 VC  AGRIGENTO1984 01.119
36 PISANO Vincenzo6 1.161°) 1975 08_VC  AGRIGENTO2003 01.161
35 MENOLASCINA Fabio7 1.466°) 1980 VC  PALO DEL COLLE1975 01.466
38 CARDELLA Mauro8 1.468°) 1967 08_VC  AGRIGENTO2005 01.468
25 VENETO Nicola9 1.795°) 1988 01_VC  NOCI1984 01.795
62 CERASINO Alberto10 1.912°) 1958 12_VC  OSTUNI1981 01.912
13 PESOLE Domenico11 1.960°) 1986 05_VC  CONVERSANO1982 01.960
73 COMITANGELO Ruggiero12 1.967°) 1972 10_VC  GRAVINA1980 01.967
15 ACCOLTI GIL Bernardo13 2.054°) 1969 05_VC  CONVERSANO1983 02.054
11 TRIVISANO Francesco Paolo14 2.164°) 1967 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1986 02.164
75 SPINAZZOLA Vito15 2.218°) 1975 10_VC  GRAVINA2006 02.218
1 PAPPAPICCO Saverio16 2.284°) 1974 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE2011 02.284
9 BELLELI Silvano17 2.307°) 1954 VC  COREGGIO2001 02.307

74 RIZZI Emanuele18 2.401°) 1971 10_VC  GRAVINA1980 02.401
7 DONVITO Domenico19 2.494°) 1977 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1983 02.494

27 BIANCO Pietro20 2.509°) 1982 01_VC  NOCI1983 02.509
61 DELLA RAGIONE Mariano Nicola21 2.735°) 1959 12_VC  OSTUNI1986 02.735
14 MASTRANGELO Vincenzo22 2.754°) 1996 05_VC  CONVERSANO1983 02.754
72 DIELLA Angelo Raffaele23 2.810°) 1984 VC  BARLETTA1982 02.810
30 CARICATO Francesco Paolo24 2.873°) 1954 VC  MACERATA1984 02.873
71 ARTESE Gerardo25 3.035°) 1969 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1982 03.035
34 BARBIERI Mario26 3.314°) 1986 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1979 03.314
33 MAZZONE Luigi27 3.603°) 1960 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1998 03.603
46 TATULLI Fabio28 4.023°) 1983 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1979 04.023
8 PATRUNO Giovanni29 4.355°) 1973 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1982 04.355
6 LORUSSO Rosario Angelo30 4.622°) 1977 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1985 04.622

58 PRINCIPALLI Angelo31 5.057°) 1993 11_VC  OSTUNI1983 05.057
5 TRISOLINI Cosimo32 5.410°) 1979 13_VC  MONOPOLI1982 05.410

29 CATENIELLO Giuseppe33 5.793°) 1955 VC  MACERATA1986 05.793
59 TOTERO Giovanni34 5.863°) 1959 11_VC  OSTUNI1965 05.863
57 PALMISANO Massimo Fedele35 6.949°) 1973 11_VC  OSTUNI1964 5.0001.949
60 IAIA Pietro Antonio36 7.385°) 1957 12_VC  OSTUNI1986 5.0002.385
24 PALOMBELLA Nicola37 7.431°) 1985 VC  PALO DEL COLLE2021 07.431
3 SAYKO Mirko Italo38 8.292°) 1990 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1986 08.292

12 GIACOBELLI Giuseppe39 8.488°) 1961 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1983 5.0003.488
79 LUVARA' Antonino40 11.358°) 1982 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA2021 011.358
28 CAPONETTO Mario41 13.747°) 1975 VC  NOCI1980 013.747
26 SPORTELLI Domenico42 19.244°) 1971 01_VC  NOCI2012 019.244
42 LA MATTINA Giovanni43 22.145°) 1972 VC  BAUCINA1985 022.145
10 BARRATA Cosimo44 23.098°) 1966 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1983 023.098
41 BURGIO Giuseppe45 32.323°) 1950 VC  AGRIGENTO2011 032.323
16 MARANGI Filippo46 33.038°) 1980 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1982 033.038
37 BURGIO Calogero47 36.138°) 1979 08_VC  AGRIGENTO2006 036.138
50 PECORARO Francesco48 42.816°) 1976 VC  CORATO1982 042.816
51 DI LECCE Carlo49 45.452°) 1986 VC  CORATO1982 045.452
48 DIASPARRA Giuseppe50 54.384°) 1992 V.C.CORATO1980 054.384
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Pen_CO_PSNG C o n c o r r e n t eN. ORD. Pen_CT Tot_PenVespaClub / SquadraY_Conc Y_Vespa
C l a s s i f i c a     P r o m o

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

4 NUOVO Francesco51 73.711°) 1971 VC  CRISPIANO1980 073.711
68 DE VIRGILIO Marco Vito52 76.616°) 1954 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1979 076.616
67 GADALETA Luigi53 84.614°) 1978 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE2007 084.614
87 CIRILLO Amedeo54 184.056°) 1974 13_VC  MONOPOLI1978 0184.056
90 AMATO Carmelo55 486.673°) 1970 VC  AGRIGENTO2021 0486.673
89 PEDALINO Carmelo56 489.697°) 1962 VC  AGRIGENTO2005 0489.697

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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Pen_CO_PSNG C o n c o r r e n t eN. ORD. Pen_CT Tot_PenVespaClub / SquadraY_Conc Y_Vespa
C l a s s i f i c a     V i n t a g e

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

78 VITRIOLI Vincenzo / FRONTINO P1 414°) 1970 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1962 0414
81 ROSSO Frederik2 596°) 1988 03_VC  TORINO2021 0596
44 LONATI Nicola3 618°) 1987 VC  CHIARI1956 0618
70 ROSETO Raimondo4 771°) 1965 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1962 0771
17 D'ELIA Cosimo5 1.299°) 1958 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1968 01.299
47 FIORE Nicola6 1.900°) 1981 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1971 01.900
32 TRENTADUE Alessandro Vito7 1.992°) 1974 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1978 01.992
18 D'ARCANGELO Andrea8 2.280°) 1988 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1967 02.280
88 MALENVENDA Antonio9 65.920°) 1974 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1971 065.920
80 MAGNO Roberto10 295.102°) 1979 13_VC  MONOPOLI1955 10.000285.102

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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Cat. TotPenSqrY_Nasc. Y_VespaNr. TotPenConcConcorrenteClass.
C l a s s i f i c a     S q u a d r e 

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

03_VC  TORINO 1.1731°) 1971 1978
1971 197855 487CUNA AlessandroPromo
1975 197854 90CICONTE DavidePromo
1988 202181 596ROSSO FrederikVintage

10_VC  GRAVINA 6.5862°) 1971 1980
1971 198074 2.401RIZZI EmanuelePromo
1972 198073 1.967COMITANGELO RuggieroPromo
1975 200675 2.218SPINAZZOLA VitoPromo

05_VC  CONVERSANO 6.7683°) 1969 1982
1969 198315 2.054ACCOLTI GIL BernardoPromo
1986 198213 1.960PESOLE DomenicoPromo
1996 198314 2.754MASTRANGELO VincenzoPromo

09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE 8.9094°) 1960 1978
1960 199833 3.603MAZZONE LuigiPromo
1986 197934 3.314BARBIERI MarioPromo
1974 197832 1.992TRENTADUE Alessandro VitoVintage

02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE 11.4715°) 1973 1982
1973 19828 4.355PATRUNO GiovanniPromo
1977 19837 2.494DONVITO DomenicoPromo
1977 19856 4.622LORUSSO Rosario AngeloPromo

12_VC  OSTUNI 12.0326°) 1957 1981
1957 198660 7.385IAIA Pietro AntonioPromo
1958 198162 1.912CERASINO AlbertoPromo
1959 198661 2.735DELLA RAGIONE Mariano NicolaPromo

11_VC  OSTUNI 17.8697°) 1959 1964
1959 196559 5.863TOTERO GiovanniPromo
1973 196457 6.949PALMISANO Massimo FedelePromo
1993 198358 5.057PRINCIPALLI AngeloPromo

01_VC  NOCI 23.5488°) 1971 1983
1971 201226 19.244SPORTELLI DomenicoPromo
1982 198327 2.509BIANCO PietroPromo
1988 198425 1.795VENETO NicolaPromo

04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA 33.7509°) 1961 1983
1961 198312 8.488GIACOBELLI GiuseppePromo
1966 198310 23.098BARRATA CosimoPromo
1967 198611 2.164TRIVISANO Francesco PaoloPromo

06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA 36.61710°) 1958 1967
1980 198216 33.038MARANGI FilippoPromo
1958 196817 1.299D'ELIA CosimoVintage
1988 196718 2.280D'ARCANGELO AndreaVintage
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Cat. TotPenSqrY_Nasc. Y_VespaNr. TotPenConcConcorrenteClass.
C l a s s i f i c a     S q u a d r e 

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

08_VC  AGRIGENTO 38.76711°) 1967 2003
1967 200538 1.468CARDELLA MauroPromo
1975 200336 1.161PISANO VincenzoPromo
1979 200637 36.138BURGIO CalogeroPromo

14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA 77.69212°) 1970 1962
1982 202179 11.358LUVARA' AntoninoPromo
1970 196278 414VITRIOLI Vincenzo / FRONTINO PatriziVintage
1974 197188 65.920MALENVENDA AntonioVintage

13_VC  MONOPOLI 484.56813°) 1974 1955
1974 197887 184.056CIRILLO AmedeoPromo
1979 19825 5.410TRISOLINI CosimoPromo
1979 195580 295.102MAGNO RobertoVintage

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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NG CONCORRENTE Y_NASC CATEG Y_VESPA VESPACLUB
Elenco   Concorrenti   Ritirati

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016
N. ORD.

2 DELISO Michele 1975 Promo 1987 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1 )
19 DI BARI Giuseppe 1967 Promo 2015 VC  ORIA2 )
20 BOCCUNI Massimo 1966 Promo 1977 VC  TARANTO3 )
21 FAGO Massimiliano 1975 Promo 1987 07_VC  TARANTO4 )
22 SORACE Pietro 1954 Promo 1984 07_VC  TARANTO5 )
23 STATILE Diego 1968 Promo 1984 07_VC  TARANTO6 )
31 QUITADAMO Michele 1966 Vintage 1957 VC  MACERATA7 )
43 SABBATINI Cristian 1977 Vintage 1953 VC  CHIARI8 )
45 SPAGNOLO Giuseppe 1960 Promo 2021 VC  SANTO SPIRITO9 )
53 SCATOLA Flavio 1994 Vintage 1978 VC  MONTECCHIO10 )
63 PASTORE Carlo / MICCOLI Gabriella 1964 Promo 2008 VC  TARANTO11 )
64 GUERCIA Pierluigi 1965 Promo 1982 VC  TARANTO12 )
69 TRENTADUE Nicola 1965 Promo 2000 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE13 )
76 PILATI Leonardo 1957 Expert 2021 VC  ROVERETO14 )
77 GRECO Raimondo 1977 Vintage 1972 VC  BRUTIUM15 )
82 RUTIGLIANO Giuseppe 1982 Vintage 1977 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE16 )

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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Cat. Y_Nasc. Y_VespaNr. ConcorrenteNr.
Elenco  Squadre  Non  Classificate

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016
Motivazione

07_VC  TARANTO1)
1975 198721 FAGO Massimiliano RitiratoPromo
1954 198422 SORACE Pietro RitiratoPromo
1968 198423 STATILE Diego RitiratoPromo

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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NG C o n c o r r e n t e CatgClassif. Pen_Tmp Pen_DivV e s p a C l u bY_Conc Y_Ves Tot_Pen
C l a s s i f i c a     P r o v a     S. S p i r i t o

1°  TROFEO  AUDAX  APULIA  -  27 / 28  Agosto 2016

CICONTE Davide1°) 54 Promo 1978 03_VC  TORINO1975 3131 0
LOMBARDELLI Riccardo2°) 65 Expert 1979 VC  MACERATA1983 112112 0
VITRIOLI Vincenzo / FRONTIN3°) 78 Vintage 1962 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1970 122122 0
CAGNI Gabriele4°) 52 Expert 1955 VC  MONTECCHIO1985 187187 0
PILATI Leonardo5°) 76 Expert 2021 VC  ROVERETO1957 220220 0
OTTAVIANI Fausto6°) 66 Promo 1979 VC  MACERATA1966 232232 0
SABBATINI Cristian7°) 43 Vintage 1953 VC  CHIARI1977 270270 0
BISTI Alessandro8°) 83 Expert 2021 VC  ROMA1961 302302 0
BURGIO Calogero9°) 37 Promo 2006 08_VC  AGRIGENTO1979 356356 0
CUNA Alessandro10°) 55 Promo 1978 03_VC  TORINO1971 376326 50
ROSETO Raimondo11°) 70 Vintage 1962 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1965 391341 50
ROSSO Frederik12°) 81 Vintage 2021 03_VC  TORINO1988 423323 100
LUVARA' Antonino13°) 79 Promo 2021 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1982 433433 0
LONATI Nicola14°) 44 Vintage 1956 VC  CHIARI1987 465465 0
PRINCIPALLI Angelo15°) 58 Promo 1983 11_VC  OSTUNI1993 478478 0
GRECO Raimondo16°) 77 Vintage 1972 VC  BRUTIUM1977 587587 0
PECORARO Francesco17°) 50 Promo 1982 VC  CORATO1976 616516 100
RUTIGLIANO Giuseppe18°) 82 Vintage 1977 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1982 623623 0
D'ELIA Cosimo19°) 17 Vintage 1968 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1958 624624 0
MENOLASCINA Fabio20°) 35 Promo 1975 VC  PALO DEL COLLE1980 629629 0
CUTAIA Salvatore21°) 40 Promo 1985 VC  AGRIGENTO1976 630630 0
LA MATTINA Giovanni22°) 42 Promo 1985 VC  BAUCINA1972 643643 0
MALENVENDA Antonio23°) 88 Vintage 1971 14_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1974 665665 0
MENDOLA Calogero24°) 39 Promo 1984 VC  AGRIGENTO1968 693693 0
MASTRANGELO Vincenzo25°) 14 Promo 1983 05_VC  CONVERSANO1996 712712 0
PISANO Vincenzo26°) 36 Promo 2003 08_VC  AGRIGENTO1975 773773 0
PALOMBELLA Nicola27°) 24 Promo 2021 VC  PALO DEL COLLE1985 789789 0
CARDELLA Mauro28°) 38 Promo 2005 08_VC  AGRIGENTO1967 798798 0
VENETO Nicola29°) 25 Promo 1984 01_VC  NOCI1988 913913 0
MAGNO Roberto30°) 80 Vintage 1955 13_VC  MONOPOLI1979 925925 0
MARANGI Filippo31°) 16 Promo 1982 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1980 959959 0
DIASPARRA Giuseppe32°) 48 Promo 1980 V.C.CORATO1992 968968 0
TRISOLINI Cosimo33°) 5 Promo 1982 13_VC  MONOPOLI1979 983983 0
CIRILLO Amedeo34°) 87 Promo 1978 13_VC  MONOPOLI1974 1.0171.017 0
SCATOLA Flavio35°) 53 Vintage 1978 VC  MONTECCHIO1994 1.023923 100
TRENTADUE Alessandro Vito36°) 32 Vintage 1978 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1974 1.0321.032 0
FIORE Nicola37°) 47 Vintage 1971 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1981 1.039939 100
PESOLE Domenico38°) 13 Promo 1982 05_VC  CONVERSANO1986 1.0531.053 0
PALMISANO Massimo Fedele39°) 57 Promo 1964 11_VC  OSTUNI1973 1.0631.063 0
DE VIRGILIO Marco Vito40°) 68 Promo 1979 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1954 1.1111.111 0
DI LECCE Carlo41°) 51 Promo 1982 VC  CORATO1986 1.1421.142 0
DONVITO Domenico42°) 7 Promo 1983 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1977 1.1491.149 0
SPORTELLI Domenico43°) 26 Promo 2012 01_VC  NOCI1971 1.1601.110 50
TOTERO Giovanni44°) 59 Promo 1965 11_VC  OSTUNI1959 1.1741.024 150
ACCOLTI GIL Bernardo45°) 15 Promo 1983 05_VC  CONVERSANO1969 1.2041.204 0
D'ARCANGELO Andrea46°) 18 Vintage 1967 06_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1988 1.2581.208 50
CAPONETTO Mario47°) 28 Promo 1980 VC  NOCI1975 1.2881.288 0
BARRATA Cosimo48°) 10 Promo 1983 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1966 1.3531.353 0
PAPPAPICCO Saverio49°) 1 Promo 2011 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1974 1.3561.356 0
SPINAZZOLA Vito50°) 75 Promo 2006 10_VC  GRAVINA1975 1.3671.367 0
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GADALETA Luigi51°) 67 Promo 2007 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1978 1.4061.406 0
SAYKO Mirko Italo52°) 3 Promo 1986 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1990 1.4131.363 50
COMITANGELO Ruggiero53°) 73 Promo 1980 10_VC  GRAVINA1972 1.4151.365 50
PASTORE Carlo / MICCOLI Gab54°) 63 Promo 2008 VC  TARANTO1964 1.4161.416 0
BELLELI Silvano55°) 9 Promo 2001 VC  COREGGIO1954 1.4281.378 50
LORUSSO Rosario Angelo56°) 6 Promo 1985 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1977 1.4391.439 0
PEDALINO Carmelo57°) 89 Promo 2005 VC  AGRIGENTO1962 1.4661.466 0
NUOVO Francesco58°) 4 Promo 1980 VC  CRISPIANO1971 1.4731.373 100
RIZZI Emanuele59°) 74 Promo 1980 10_VC  GRAVINA1971 1.4791.479 0
STATILE Diego60°) 23 Promo 1984 07_VC  TARANTO1968 1.4861.386 100
DELISO Michele61°) 2 Promo 1987 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1975 1.5591.509 50
CERASINO Alberto62°) 62 Promo 1981 12_VC  OSTUNI1958 1.5711.521 50
CATENIELLO Giuseppe63°) 29 Promo 1986 VC  MACERATA1955 1.5761.576 0
BARBIERI Mario64°) 34 Promo 1979 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1986 1.6161.516 100
TRIVISANO Francesco Paolo65°) 11 Promo 1986 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1967 1.6171.617 0
BURGIO Giuseppe66°) 41 Promo 2011 VC  AGRIGENTO1950 1.6741.524 150
BIANCO Pietro67°) 27 Promo 1983 01_VC  NOCI1982 1.6821.632 50
ARTESE Gerardo68°) 71 Promo 1982 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1969 1.6851.585 100
IAIA Pietro Antonio69°) 60 Promo 1986 12_VC  OSTUNI1957 1.7391.739 0
BOCCUNI Massimo70°) 20 Promo 1977 VC  TARANTO1966 1.7841.684 100
CARICATO Francesco Paolo71°) 30 Promo 1984 VC  MACERATA1954 1.8351.835 0
DIELLA Angelo Raffaele72°) 72 Promo 1982 VC  BARLETTA1984 1.8371.687 150
FAGO Massimiliano73°) 21 Promo 1987 07_VC  TARANTO1975 1.8861.886 0
MAZZONE Luigi74°) 33 Promo 1998 09_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1960 1.9081.808 100
DI BARI Giuseppe75°) 19 Promo 2015 VC  ORIA1967 1.9881.888 100
GUERCIA Pierluigi76°) 64 Promo 1982 VC  TARANTO1965 2.0731.923 150
AMATO Carmelo77°) 90 Promo 2021 VC  AGRIGENTO1970 2.0831.733 350
SORACE Pietro78°) 22 Promo 1984 07_VC  TARANTO1954 2.0841.934 150
DELLA RAGIONE Mariano Nicol79°) 61 Promo 1986 12_VC  OSTUNI1959 2.0961.596 500
GIACOBELLI Giuseppe80°) 12 Promo 1983 04_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1961 2.2212.171 50
PATRUNO Giovanni81°) 8 Promo 1982 02_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1973 3.5003.500 0
TATULLI Fabio82°) 46 Promo 1979 VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1983 3.5003.500 0

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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OTTAVIANI Fausto1°) 66 Promo 1979VC  MACERATA1966 55 0
LOMBARDELLI Riccardo2°) 65 Expert 1979VC  MACERATA1983 1010 0
CICONTE Davide3°) 54 Promo 197803_VC  TORINO1975 2121 0
MENOLASCINA Fabio4°) 35 Promo 1975VC  PALO DEL COLLE1980 3131 0
CAGNI Gabriele5°) 52 Expert 1955VC  MONTECCHIO1985 4545 0
CUNA Alessandro6°) 55 Promo 197803_VC  TORINO1971 4949 0
ROSSO Frederik7°) 81 Vintage 202103_VC  TORINO1988 5151 0
BURGIO Calogero8°) 37 Promo 200608_VC  AGRIGENTO1979 6666 0
PISANO Vincenzo9°) 36 Promo 200308_VC  AGRIGENTO1975 6969 0
BISTI Alessandro10°) 83 Expert 2021VC  ROMA1961 7828 50
ROSETO Raimondo11°) 70 Vintage 1962VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1965 8484 0
LONATI Nicola12°) 44 Vintage 1956VC  CHIARI1987 8939 50
MENDOLA Calogero13°) 39 Promo 1984VC  AGRIGENTO1968 102102 0
MARANGI Filippo14°) 16 Promo 198206_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1980 102102 0
CUTAIA Salvatore15°) 40 Promo 1985VC  AGRIGENTO1976 102102 0
SPORTELLI Domenico16°) 26 Promo 201201_VC  NOCI1971 136136 0
VITRIOLI Vincenzo / FRONTIN17°) 78 Vintage 196214_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1970 154154 0
DE VIRGILIO Marco Vito18°) 68 Promo 1979VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1954 156156 0
PECORARO Francesco19°) 50 Promo 1982VC  CORATO1976 161111 50
LA MATTINA Giovanni20°) 42 Promo 1985VC  BAUCINA1972 170170 0
PESOLE Domenico21°) 13 Promo 198205_VC  CONVERSANO1986 173173 0
PALOMBELLA Nicola22°) 24 Promo 2021VC  PALO DEL COLLE1985 191191 0
DI LECCE Carlo23°) 51 Promo 1982VC  CORATO1986 199199 0
CARDELLA Mauro24°) 38 Promo 200508_VC  AGRIGENTO1967 204204 0
TRISOLINI Cosimo25°) 5 Promo 198213_VC  MONOPOLI1979 206206 0
CERASINO Alberto26°) 62 Promo 198112_VC  OSTUNI1958 221221 0
LUVARA' Antonino27°) 79 Promo 202114_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1982 227227 0
IAIA Pietro Antonio28°) 60 Promo 198612_VC  OSTUNI1957 228228 0
DELLA RAGIONE Mariano Nicol29°) 61 Promo 198612_VC  OSTUNI1959 231231 0
BURGIO Giuseppe30°) 41 Promo 2011VC  AGRIGENTO1950 232232 0
COMITANGELO Ruggiero31°) 73 Promo 198010_VC  GRAVINA1972 239239 0
TRIVISANO Francesco Paolo32°) 11 Promo 198604_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1967 241241 0
D'ELIA Cosimo33°) 17 Vintage 196806_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1958 265265 0
BARRATA Cosimo34°) 10 Promo 198304_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1966 270270 0
MALENVENDA Antonio35°) 88 Vintage 197114_VC  REGGIO CALABRIA1974 276276 0
TRENTADUE Alessandro Vito36°) 32 Vintage 197809_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1974 280280 0
GADALETA Luigi37°) 67 Promo 2007VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1978 282282 0
PAPPAPICCO Saverio38°) 1 Promo 2011VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1974 287287 0
MAZZONE Luigi39°) 33 Promo 199809_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1960 288288 0
MAGNO Roberto40°) 80 Vintage 195513_VC  MONOPOLI1979 300300 0
SPINAZZOLA Vito41°) 75 Promo 200610_VC  GRAVINA1975 313313 0
D'ARCANGELO Andrea42°) 18 Vintage 196706_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1988 320320 0
RUTIGLIANO Giuseppe43°) 82 Vintage 1977VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1982 343343 0
DIASPARRA Giuseppe44°) 48 Promo 1980V.C.CORATO1992 346346 0
PRINCIPALLI Angelo45°) 58 Promo 198311_VC  OSTUNI1993 368318 50
ACCOLTI GIL Bernardo46°) 15 Promo 198305_VC  CONVERSANO1969 376376 0
TATULLI Fabio47°) 46 Promo 1979VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1983 379379 0
MASTRANGELO Vincenzo48°) 14 Promo 198305_VC  CONVERSANO1996 410410 0
CIRILLO Amedeo49°) 87 Promo 197813_VC  MONOPOLI1974 420420 0
TOTERO Giovanni50°) 59 Promo 196511_VC  OSTUNI1959 437437 0
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CAPONETTO Mario51°) 28 Promo 1980VC  NOCI1975 437437 0
VENETO Nicola52°) 25 Promo 198401_VC  NOCI1988 446446 0
BIANCO Pietro53°) 27 Promo 198301_VC  NOCI1982 479479 0
PALMISANO Massimo Fedele54°) 57 Promo 196411_VC  OSTUNI1973 495395 100
FIORE Nicola55°) 47 Vintage 1971VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1981 541541 0
PATRUNO Giovanni56°) 8 Promo 198202_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1973 585585 0
GIACOBELLI Giuseppe57°) 12 Promo 198304_VC  MARTINA FRANCA1961 594544 50
LORUSSO Rosario Angelo58°) 6 Promo 198502_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1977 623623 0
PEDALINO Carmelo59°) 89 Promo 2005VC  AGRIGENTO1962 632632 0
RIZZI Emanuele60°) 74 Promo 198010_VC  GRAVINA1971 650650 0
CATENIELLO Giuseppe61°) 29 Promo 1986VC  MACERATA1955 673673 0
CARICATO Francesco Paolo62°) 30 Promo 1984VC  MACERATA1954 678578 100
BELLELI Silvano63°) 9 Promo 2001VC  COREGGIO1954 699699 0
DIELLA Angelo Raffaele64°) 72 Promo 1982VC  BARLETTA1984 704704 0
SAYKO Mirko Italo65°) 3 Promo 1986VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1990 731731 0
AMATO Carmelo66°) 90 Promo 2021VC  AGRIGENTO1970 742742 0
DONVITO Domenico67°) 7 Promo 198302_VC  GIOIA DEL COLLE1977 751701 50
ARTESE Gerardo68°) 71 Promo 1982VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1969 773773 0
NUOVO Francesco69°) 4 Promo 1980VC  CRISPIANO1971 855855 0
BARBIERI Mario70°) 34 Promo 197909_VC  S.SPIRITO_PALESE1986 1.015965 50

Il  Direttore  di  Gara(Giovanni Carrozzo) Il  Direttore  del  Servizio  di  Cronometraggio(Michele Marrone)
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